STATE OF C		
1313 Sherman St		
Denver, Colorado	b 80203	
Petitioner:		
KINGS COUH	RT PROPERTIES,	
v.		
Respondent:		
WELD COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 40507
Name:	Stevens & Associates	
	Todd J. Stevens	
A d due and	8005 S. Chester St. Suite 340	
Address:	Englewood, CO 80112	
Address:		

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R7052198

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2002 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$354,751.00
Improvements	\$ <u>470,249.00</u>
Total	\$825,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2002 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Weld County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 20th day of April, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

April 19, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

E OF COLORAD ΈA BONRY lackie J. E

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen & Hart Karen E. Hart Sutra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

4/09/04 14:18		STEVENS AND ASS	5UCIAT PAGE 1
		<u> </u>	Ø 009
린			
	BOARD	OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS	
		STATE OF COLORADO	
Docket Ni	umber:	•	(4075 ComeloT C.
Single Co	ounty Schedule M	umber R7052198	(4015 CAMELOI L
		N 1032110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STIPULATI	LON (As To Tax Ye	eer _ <u>2002</u> Actua	l Value)
	, # W #		
Petitione	Er(S), Kinne (A	URT Proporties III	P - Total Stellens/ Ag
VS.	111143 50	uni rigans ~c	/ -
WELD			
·	-	ARD OF EQUALIZATION,	
Responden	1t -		
gevbaraet	on reversing the	Respondent. hereby tax year <u>2002</u> , valua we that arbitration c	tion of the Same raise
question	A HOLODY KEDDIA		(A)
dweartou .			pulate as follows:
Peti	tioner(s) and Re	spondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And 2 STORY Retain	
Peti 1. ž	tioner(s) and Re The property sub- RV SARAGE LAT AT TURY DAVES	spondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And ZSTORY RETAIL And PARTIES For	In is described as:
94232101 Peti 1. 2. 2. 1	tioner(s) and Re The property sub- RV SARAGE LAT AT TURY DAVES	spondent agree and sti	In is described as:
Peti Peti 1. 2 Peti 2. 1 property 3.	tioner(s) and Re The property sub; VSRAGE Lat Lat Tully paved The subject prope (what type). The County Asse	spondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And ZSTORY RETAIL And PARTIES For	m 18 described as: Lippice Bailding Commercial ReTwil
Peti Peti 1. 2 Peti 2. 1 property 3.	tioner(s) and Re The property sub: V Starte A/ Tuly Advect The subject prope (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land	espondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And Story ReTAI And PARTIES Ford Prty is classified as	m 18 described as: Lippice Bailding Commercial ReTwil
Peti Peti 1. 2 Peti 2. 1 property 3.	tioner(s) and Re The property sub- KV SARAGE AT The Subject prope (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land Improvements	espondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And ANN Former erty is classified as essor originally assigned to property for tax ye	m 18 described as: Lippice Bailding Commercial ReTwil
Peti 1. 2. property 3. actual val	tioner(s) and Re The property sub- KV SARAGE AT The Subject prope (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land Improvements Total	spondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic mod Story Retain and Story Retain erty is classified as assor originally assign to property for tax ye \$	mathe following
Peti 1. 7 2. T property 3. actual val	tioner(s) and Re The property sub- V Strage A The subject prope (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land Improvements Total After a timely a	espondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And ANN Former erty is classified as essor originally assigned to property for tax ye	mathe following
Peti 1. 7 2. T property 3. actual val	tioner(s) and Re The property sub; VSARAG LAT The subject prope (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land Improvements Total After a timely a Equalization value	espondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And ANTAL Ford orty is classified as essor originally assign to property for tax ye	mathe following
Peti 1. 7 2. T property 3. actual val	tioner(s) and Re The property sub; VSARAG LAT The subject proper (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land Improvements Total After a timely a Equalization value	espondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And Antific Ferry erty is classified as essor originally assign of property for tax ye 3 354,73/ 3 585,269 3 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	mathe following
Peti 1. 2. 1. 2. 4. 3. actual val Board of F	tioner(s) and Re The property sub; VSACAGE LAT The subject proper (what type). The County Asse lue to the subject Land Improvements Total After a timely a Equalization value Land Improvements	espondent agree and sti ject to this Stipulatic And ANTAL Ford orty is classified as essor originally assign to property for tax ye	mathe following

.

· · · · ·

713/2004 09:44 3033479242 04/09/04 14:19 FAX

STEVENS AND ASSOCIAT

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 1989 actual value for the subject property:

> Land <u>\$ 357,75/</u> Improvements <u>\$ 470,279</u> Total <u>\$ 825,000</u>

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2002.

Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: of The ASphalt and fence work where cans (on Steven 1 RUK CINESIONADE.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on MORIL 26 2004 (date) at 100 mm (time) vacated) or, a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals _____ (check if appropriate). DATED this ABRIL dav of $U(a) \downarrow a \# i$ Petition (s) Vor Attorney County Attomey for Respondent Board of Equalization Address: Address; 8005 S Chester Street _Suite 340 Englewood Colorado 80112 GNRP Telephone: <u>303-347-1878</u> Telephone: 000 X4391 \cap County Assessor Address:

970 -

-352

Docket Number StipCnty.mst

70507

Telephone:

Single Schedule No.

2